
Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 22, 2021

Premier Jumpers  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyPJDP

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShutePJD

8007 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

PJD

8022 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuirePJD

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanPJD

8032 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPJD

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishPJD

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16020 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJDP

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzPJDP

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroPJD

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

PJDP

20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJDP

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonPJD

20018 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldPJD

20019 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyPJD

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrPJD

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LarivierePJD

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashPJD

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyPJD

20070 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourPJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaPJD

24008 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnPJD

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiPJD

24018 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCunePJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAJPB

4002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPB

4003 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAJPB

4004 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAJPB

4006 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAJPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAJPA

8019 Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJA

8020 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAJPB

8029 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAJPB

8034 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAJPB

8003 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXJB

8007 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXJB

8009 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXJB

8012 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8014 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXJB

8015 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth CharetteAXJB

8017 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXJB

8018 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJB

8024 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8025 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8028 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

8032 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8033 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXJB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXJA

12013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAJPB

12024 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAJPB

12028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

12030 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12005 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

12010 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12011 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12012 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXJB

12019 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXJB
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12020 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXJB

12025 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12027 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12031 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXJB

12033 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAJPA

16033 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAJPA

16001 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAJPB

16020 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AJPB

16021 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAJPB

16042 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAJPB

16044 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16053 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16056 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAJPB

16019 Ember, Brittany, Meghan CarrAXJB

16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16031 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXJB

16049 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXJB

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16052 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXJB

20 43Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJA

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AJPB

20033 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20042 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAJPB

20056 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAJPB

20063 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAJPB

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20069 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAJPB

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXJB

20005 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXJB

20006 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXJB

20007 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20012 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20014 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20015 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20018 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXJB

20019 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXJB

20029 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20030 Extra, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXJB

20031 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXJB

20032 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20034 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXJB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20040 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20041 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXJB

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXJB

20046 Zirka, All American, Sheila EliasziwAXJB

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20049 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXJB

20052 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20053 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXJB

20054 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXJB

20057 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20062 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20064 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20067 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXJB

20070 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXJB

20071 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20075 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24006 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesAXJA

24008 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnAXJA

20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXJB

24007 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

24012 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24014 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXJB

24015 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXJB

24020 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jyn, Beagle, Heather BystrekOJP
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12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanOAJ

12017 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersOAJ

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisOJP

16013 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayOJP

16025 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOJP

16041 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOJP

16051 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraOJP

16004 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergOAJ

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOAJ

16027 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyOAJ

16028 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OAJ

16029 Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee BurgessOAJ

16040 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahOAJ

20068 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenNAJP

8016 Satine, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette, Ray CharetteNAJB

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 OoGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthNAJP

12003 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahNAJB

12022 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonNAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAJP

16043 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJP

16005 Echo, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McAdamsNAJB

16039 Rhys, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan MackieNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20009 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNAJP

20010 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAJB

20024 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundNAJB

20026 Magic, Labrador Retriever, Abby GreinerNAJA

20059 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerNAJB

T2B  

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2BP

4003 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonT2BP

8 9Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenT2BP

8020 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetT2BP

8035 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2BP

8017 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanT2B

8019 Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloT2B

8022 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireT2B

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

8025 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8028 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenT2B

12 7Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonT2BP

12030 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2BP

12003 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahT2B

12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanT2B

12005 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

12010 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12020 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolT2B

16 16Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisT2BP

16013 Parker, Border Collie, Joan GrayT2BP

16020 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2BP

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzT2BP

16042 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthT2BP

16044 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16004 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergT2B
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16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16023 Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja WolakT2B

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroT2B

16028 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

16031 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

16046 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterT2B

16049 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyT2B

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16052 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

T2B

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

T2BP

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonT2B

20006 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerT2B

20010 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtT2B

20012 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkT2B

20014 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesT2B

20018 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldT2B

20019 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyT2B

20024 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundT2B

20026 Magic, Labrador Retriever, Abby GreinerT2B

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrT2B

20034 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashT2B

20040 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20041 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierT2B

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyT2B

20054 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergT2B

20057 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20064 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

T2B

20067 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieT2B

20068 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzT2B

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezT2B

24006 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesT2B

24008 Henry, Boxer, Juergen HahnT2B

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiT2B

24012 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardT2B

24018 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneT2B

24020 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Inch, Dachshund, Diana FincherAXPB

4002 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPB

4003 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly FultonAXPB

4004 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXPB

4006 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia KerrAXPB

8 19Jump Height = # of dogs

8035 Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXPA

8019 Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXA

8020 Gus, All American, Cathy BissetAXPB

8029 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenAXPB

8034 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXPB

8003 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteAXB

8007 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura 

Ernst

AXB

8009 Pink, Papillon, Lori NievesAXB

8012 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8014 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole VasilopoulosAXB

8015 Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth CharetteAXB

8017 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. BolanAXB

8018 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXB

8024 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8025 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8028 Logan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXB

8032 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8033 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuireAXB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12004 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXA

12014 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerAXA

12022 Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXA

12013 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXPB

12024 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly FultonAXPB

12028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

12030 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXPB

12005 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

12010 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12011 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

Page 4 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12012 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdamsAXB

12019 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti GagnonAXB

12020 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl GadolAXB

12025 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12027 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12031 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoAXB

12033 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 18Jump Height = # of dogs

16008 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary ReavisAXPA

16018 Peavey, Whippet, Lorie CrainAXPA

16033 Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary DecieAXPA

16043 Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXPA

16051 Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraAXPA

16031 Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngAXA

16020 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXPB

16021 Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

16034 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina LanzAXPB

16042 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda ButterworthAXPB

16044 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16053 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16056 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXPB

16019 Ember, Brittany, Meghan CarrAXB

16022 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16049 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J KellyAXB

16050 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16052 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 

Bolan

AXB

20 44Jump Height = # of dogs

20007 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20017 Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXA

20018 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise MerrifieldAXA

20028 Braap!, Border Collie, Allison KiahAXA

20068 Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina LanzAXA

20021 O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

Burns

AXPB

20033 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20042 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty EwingAXPB

20056 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXPB

20063 Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny WatsonAXPB

20066 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20069 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXPB

20002 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth BronsonAXB

20005 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan  JohnsonAXB

20006 Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy KezerAXB

20012 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20014 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20015 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20019 Kaleb, All American, Louise HinckleyAXB

20025 edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

20027 Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia KerrAXB

20029 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20030 Extra, Border Collie, Andy WintherAXB

20031 Chanel, Border Collie, Ann TremblayAXB

20032 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20034 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

20035 Starry, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

20036 Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla KankashAXB

20037 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXB

20040 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20041 Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXB

20043 Maverick, Brittany, Peggy AguiarAXB

20047 Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20049 Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna BedellAXB

20052 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20053 Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas CarletonAXB

20054 Tinker, All American, Elana RosenbergAXB

20057 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20062 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20064 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20067 Milo, All American, Rosemary DecieAXB

20070 Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra BarbourAXB

20071 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20075 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori NievesAXB

24006 Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne PodlesAXB

24007 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24009 Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy LesinskiAXB

24012 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24014 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerAXB

24015 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra BarbourAXB

24020 Walter, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXB

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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Standard Open/Open P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Jyn, Beagle, Heather BystrekOAP

8006 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen JansenOAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen LumnahOA

12017 Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl RogersOA

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16041 Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherOAP

16023 Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja WolakOA

16027 Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin CrowleyOA

16028 Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

OA

16029 Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee BurgessOA

16040 Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy DevitoOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Frankie, All American, Melanie BorglundOA

20059 Halla, Border Collie, Lori NievesOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezOA

24013 Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste MaurerOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Lavonda Herring Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8016 Satine, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette, Ray CharetteNAB

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Jamie, All American, Linda ButterworthNAP

16025 Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth TeixeiraNAP

16004 Dinah, All American, Elana RosenbergNAB

16026 Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNAB

16039 Rhys, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan MackieNAB

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20009 Boone, Collie, Joany WhiteNAP

20010 Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen VoughtNAB

20026 Magic, Labrador Retriever, Abby GreinerNAA

Page 6 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


